SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.23535/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-02-2020 in AS No. 431/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

PALANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER AND REVENUE DIVISIONAL Respondent(s) OFFICER & ANR.

(IA No. 166463/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23537/2022 (XII)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 173052/2022)

SLP(C) No. 23536/2022 (XII)

(FOR IA No. 173622/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 03-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. V. Muthu Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sellakumar K., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Heard learned counsel appearing for the petitioners and perused the material placed on record.

Applications seeking exemption from filing official translation of the Annexures are allowed.

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)