

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.11628/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-02-2020 in AS No. 430/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

MUTHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER AND REVENUE DIVISIONAL
 OFFICER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.91740/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 91740/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 144927/2022
 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11797/2022 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 12358/2022 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.95033/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 21093/2022 (XII)

IA No. 161919/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 23535/2022 (XII)

IA No. 166463/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 23536/2022 (XII)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 173622/2022

IA No. 173622/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 23537/2022 (XII)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 173052/2022

IA No. 173052/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 23403/2022 (XII)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 173181/2022

IA No. 173181/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 23384/2022 (XII)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 173246/2022

IA No. 173246/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 23412/2022 (XII)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 173316/2022

IA No. 173316/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 23389/2022 (XII)
 (FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 173078/2022
 IA No. 173078/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 23377/2022 (XII)

IA No. 167451/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 23388/2022 (XII)
 (FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 173460/2022
 IA No. 173460/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 23418/2022 (XII)
 (FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 173338/2022
 IA No. 173338/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 23407/2022 (XII)
 (FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 173105/2022
 IA No. 173105/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 23406/2022 (XII)
 (FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 173237/2022
 IA No. 173237/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 23404/2022 (XII)
 (FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 173059/2022
 IA No. 173059/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 23423/2022 (XII)
 (FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 172997/2022
 IA No. 172997/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 23382/2022 (XII)
 (FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 173217/2022
 IA No. 173217/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 23379/2022 (XII)
 (FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 173041/2022
 IA No. 173041/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 23409/2022 (XII)
 (FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 173561/2022
 IA No. 173561/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 23385/2022 (XII)
 (FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 173047/2022
 IA No. 173047/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 23383/2022 (XII)
 (FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 173019/2022
 IA No. 173019/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 23399/2022 (XII)
 (FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 173072/2022
 IA No. 173072/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 23416/2022 (XII)
 (FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 173328/2022
 IA No. 173328/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 23413/2022 (XII)
 (FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 173766/2022
 IA No. 173766/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 23405/2022 (XII)
 (FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 173572/2022
 IA No. 173572/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 23414/2022 (XII)
 (FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 173093/2022
 IA No. 173093/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 23391/2022 (XII)
 (FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 173257/2022
 IA No. 173257/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 23392/2022 (XII)
 (FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 173752/2022
 IA No. 173752/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 23417/2022 (XII)
 (FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 173081/2022
 IA No. 173081/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 23386/2022 (XII)
 (FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 173205/2022
 IA No. 173205/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 23428/2022 (XII)
 (FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 173229/2022
 IA No. 173229/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 23422/2022 (XII)
 (FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 173345/2022
 IA No. 173345/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 3268/2023 (XII)
 (FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 173434/2022
 IA No. 173434/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 23415/2022 (XII)
 (FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 173448/2022
 IA No. 173448/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 23421/2022 (XII)
 (FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 173517/2022
 IA No. 173517/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 23393/2022 (XII)
 (FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 173509/2022
 IA No. 173509/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 23402/2022 (XII)
 (FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 173744/2022
 IA No. 173744/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 23425/2022 (XII)
 (FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 173544/2022
 IA No. 173544/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 23401/2022 (XII)
 (FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 173066/2022
 IA No. 173066/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 23424/2022 (XII)
 (FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 173455/2022
 IA No. 173455/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 23419/2022 (XII)
 (FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 173490/2022
 IA No. 173490/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 23394/2022 (XII)
 (FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 173007/2022
 IA No. 173007/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 23396/2022 (XII)
 (FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 173487/2022
 IA No. 173487/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 23420/2022 (XII)
 (FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 173474/2022
 IA No. 173474/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 23411/2022 (XII)
 (FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 173199/2022
 IA No. 173199/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 23381/2022 (XII)
 (FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 173030/2022
 IA No. 173030/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 23410/2022 (XII)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 173469/2022
 IA No. 173469/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 23398/2022 (XII)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 173531/2022
 IA No. 173531/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 27-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nitin Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. K. V. Muthu Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sellakumar K, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR
 Ms. Deepa S., Adv.
 Mr. Sheikh Fakhruddin Kalia, Adv.
 Ms. Racheeta Chawla, Adv.
 Ms. Divya Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Bano Deswal, Adv.

Mr. Shikhar Srivastava, AOR
 Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

A letter is circulated by learned counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu seeking four weeks adjournment for filing counter affidavit.

Mr. Shikhar Srivastava, learned Advocate-on-Record appearing for Respondent No.2 states that in some of the matters, he has already filed Vakalatnama and seeks time to file Vakalatnama/ counter affidavit in remaining matters.

Two weeks' time is granted to him for the said purpose.

List the matters after six weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)